

Adopted	Rejected
---------	----------

COMMITTEE REPORT

YES:	7
NO:	5

MR. SPEAKER:

*Your Committee on Employment and Labor, to which was referred Senate Bill 370, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the House with the recommendation that said bill **be amended** as follows:*

- 1 Page 4, line 34, after "delegation of" insert "its".
- 2 Page 5, line 3, after "private" insert "**for-profit or nonprofit**".
- 3 Page 6, line 2, after "IC 22-4.1-13-13" insert "-".
- 4 Page 8, line 18, after "7 U.S.C. 2015" insert "-".
- 5 Page 10, line 8, delete "four (4)" and insert "**twenty-one (21)**".
- 6 Page 10, between lines 21 and 22, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 7 "**(d) A member who participates in a meeting under subsection**
- 8 **(b) shall confirm in writing not more than five (5) days after the**
- 9 **date of the meeting the votes cast by the member during the**
- 10 **meeting. The member may send the confirmation by United States**
- 11 **mail or facsimile.**
- 12 **(e) A member shall attend at least three (3) meetings of the**
- 13 **council during a calendar year in person."**
- 14 Page 10, line 22, delete "(d)" and insert "**(f)**".

1 Page 11, between lines 5 and 6, begin a new paragraph and insert:
 2 **"(c) The council is subject to:**
 3 **(1) the allotment system administered by the budget agency;**
 4 **and**
 5 **(2) financial oversight by the office of management and**
 6 **budget."**

7 Page 11, line 25, delete "program." and insert "**program**
 8 **administered by the department."**

9 Page 12, line 28, delete "IC 20-18-2;" and insert "**IC 20-18-2);"**

10 Page 13, line 8, delete "RED" and insert "READ".

11 Page 13, line 28, after "person" insert "**(as defined in**
 12 **IC 22-4-11.5-3)"**.

13 Page 14, line 16, delete "service area" and insert "**region"**.

14 Page 14, line 16, after "well" insert "**as"**.

15 Page 14, line 16, delete "development".

16 Page 16, line 21, after "Select" insert "**and enter into an agreement**
 17 **with"**.

18 Page 16, line 27, delete "development" and insert "**investment"**.

19 Page 16, line 36, delete "or" and insert "**and"**.

20 Page 16, line 36, delete "designee" and insert "**regional workforce**
 21 **board"**.

22 Page 17, line 13, delete "A person may not:" and insert "**A person**
 23 **who serves as a regional workforce board member may not at the**
 24 **same time serve as:**

25 **(1) a regional operator;**

26 **(2) a fiscal agent;**

27 **(3) a service provider; or**

28 **(4) a provider of direct client services.**

29 **Sec. 7. (a) A person who serves as a regional operator may also**
 30 **serve as a fiscal agent.**

31 **(b) A person who serves as a regional operator may not at the**
 32 **same time serve as:**

33 **(1) a service provider within the same regional workforce**
 34 **area;**

35 **(2) a regional workforce board member; or**

36 **(3) a provider of direct client services.**

37 **Sec. 8. A person who serves as a service provider may not at the**
 38 **same time serve as:**

- 1 **(1) a regional operator;**
- 2 **(2) a fiscal agent; or**
- 3 **(3) a regional workforce board member.**
- 4 **Sec. 9. (a) A person who serves as a fiscal agent may also serve**
- 5 **as a regional operator.**
- 6 **(b) A person who serves as a fiscal agent may not at the same**
- 7 **time serve as:**
- 8 **(1) a service provider;**
- 9 **(2) a regional workforce board member; or**
- 10 **(3) a provider of direct client services."**
- 11 Page 17, delete lines 14 through 18.
- 12 Page 17, line 19, delete "Sec. 7." and insert "**Sec. 10.**".
- 13 Page 17, line 25, delete "To the extent possible and as applicable,
- 14 **the"** and insert "**The**".
- 15 Page 17, line 30, delete "law." and insert "**laws.**".
(Reference is to SB 370 as reprinted January 25, 2006.)

and when so amended that said bill do pass.

Representative Torr